## **BID RESULTS**

## AB2019-37 IMPROVEMENTS TO ACCESS PATHS AT TENNIS CENTER FOR THE MERCER COUNTY PARK COMMISSION

BID OPENING DATE: AUGUST 09, 2019						
NO. OF RESPONDENTS:	1					
NAME OF BIDDER	SHORE TOP CONSTRUCTION CORP					
ADDRESS	390 TOMS RIVER RD					
CITY, STATE, ZIP	JACKSON, NJ 08527					
CONTACT	MIKE SMIT					
TELEPHONE	732 835 2600					
FAX	848 245 0791					
E-MAIL	LISARENN@SHORETOPCC.COM					
INSURANCE AND INDEMNIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED					
INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR	YES					
ADDENDUM NO ONE	SIGNED AND DATED					
BID GUARANTEE	SELECTIVE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA 10% NTE \$20K					
CONSENT OF SURETY	JEANNE PRIMAVERA AIF WITH POA					
REFERENCES AND EXPERIENCE	INCLUDED					
IRAN CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED					
PW CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION	674086 EXPIRES 6.01.21					
ELECTRIC SUB CONTRACTOR	QUALITY ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY., 31081 EXPIRES 4.11.20, BRC OK, ELECTRIC CONTRACTOR LICENSE # 34EI00473600 EXPIRES 3.31.21					
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK					
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP	SIGNED AND DATED					
NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT	SIGNED AND DATED					
PREVAILING WAGE CERTIFICATION	OK					
EQUIPMENT CERT	OK					
EXHIBIT B	INCLUDED					
AA201	REQUIRED IF AWARDED					
SAFETY CERT	SIGNED AND DATED					
GRAND TOTAL	\$ 253, 640.00					
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES					
exceptions	NONE					
FATAL FLAW	NO					

AB2019-37 PROPOSAL FORM								
ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UOM	DESCRIPTION		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL IN FIGURES	
1	1	L.S.	mobilization, site preparation & demolition	\$	45,000.00	\$	45,000.00	
2	6,310	S.Y.	HMA MILLING 2", PER SQUARE YARD	\$	6.00	\$	37,860.00	
3	895	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE (HMA 9.5M64), PER TON	\$	90.00	\$	80,550.00	
4	930	S.Y.	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (4 - INCH THICK), PER SQUARE YARD	\$	1.00	\$	930.00	
5	50	S.Y.	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4- INCH THICK) IF AND WHERE DIRECTED, PER SQUARE YARD	\$	50.00	\$	2,500.00	
6	3	EA.	RECONSTRUCTED INLET TYPE A, USE EX. CASTING, EACH	\$	1,700.00	\$	5,100.00	
7	1	EA.	CONSTRUCT INLET TYPE A, EACH	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00	
8	1	EA.	CONVERT 'A' ONLET TO MANHOLE, USE NEW CASTING, EACH	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	
9	1	EA.	RECONSTRUCTED LAWN INLET, USE EXISTING CASTING, EACH	\$	800.00	\$	800.00	
10	1	EA.	RESET EXISTING CASTINGS, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED, EACH	\$	100.00	\$	100.00	
11	500	C.Y.	FILL IMPORT, PER CUBIC YARD	\$	2.00	\$	1,000.00	
12	1	L.S.	SITE GRADING	\$	65,000.00	\$	65,000.00	
13	4000	S.Y.	TOPSOIL (6-INCH THICK), PER SQUARE YARD	\$	1.00	\$	4,000.00	
14	4000	S.Y.	SEED, FERTILIZER AND TACKIFIER, PER SQUARE YARD	\$	1.00	\$	4,000.00	
15	3	EA.	TREE, RED MAPLE 3 -INCH CALIPER, EACH	\$	400.00	\$	1,200.00	
16	20	LF.	FLUSH/CLEAN EXISTING STORM PIPE	\$	5.00	\$	100.00	
GRAND TOTAL			\$	253,640.00				